
DE - Gebrauchsanweisung zu Deinem Anal Relax Fluid

WICHTIG! Bitte lies diese Anleitung vor der ersten Ingebrauchnahme des Produktes aufmerksam und vollständig durch
und beachte insbesondere die Warn- und Sicherheitshinweise. Bewahre diese Anleitungsbroschüre auf, da sie wichtige
Informationen zum sicheren Gebrauch sowie zu technischen und gesetzlichen Informationspflichten enthält, die auch zu
einem späteren Zeitpunkt wichtig für Dich sein könnten.

Anwendung: Das Anal Relax Fluid wirkt leicht betäubend und sorgt so für entspannteren Analverkehr. Es ist lediglich zur
äußeren Anwendung gedacht und nicht zur Verwendung mit Kondomen geeignet. Schwangerschaftsverhütung und Schutz
vor Infektionen: Das Fluid ist kein empfängnisverhütendes Mittel, enthält keine spermiziden Wirkstoffe und bietet keinen
Infektionsschutz. Informiere Dich in der Kennzeichnung des Produkts unter „Ingredients (INCI)“ über unverträgliche oder
allergieauslösende Stoffe. Wenn Unverträglichkeiten auftreten, entferne das Produkt bitte mit reichlich Wasser und
konsultiere gegebenenfalls einen Arzt.

Nach Anbruch mindestens 3 Monate haltbar. Beachte das Mindesthaltbarkeitsdatum auf der Flasche.

Spezifikationen
Inhalt (in ml): 300
Gewicht brutto (in g): 330
Ingredients (INCI): Wasser, Glycerin, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Phenoxyethanol, Panthenol, Allantoin, Aroma, Benzoesäure,
Benzocain (0,1%), Propylenglycol

Bei Fehlern oder Bedienungsschwierigkeiten wende Dich bitte an amazon@aaa-marketing.de. Unser Kundensupport wird
Dich bei Deinen Schwierigkeiten gerne unterstützen.

Warn- und Sicherheitshinweise:
Nicht verwenden bei bekannten Allergien auf einen der unten aufgeführten Inhaltsstoffe. Bei auftretenden Hautirritationen
Anwendung sofort beenden und die Haut unter fließendemWasser mit Hilfe von etwas Seife abwaschen. Das Fluid sollte
nicht in der Nähe der Augen verwendet werden. Bei Augenkontakt mit Wasser ausspülen. Das Fluid ist kein Gleitmittel ist
nicht für die Verwendung mit Latexkondomen geeignet. Das Fluid ist kein Nahrungsmittel und daher nicht zum Verzehr
geeignet. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Tieren aufbewahren. Kühl und dunkel lagern. Nicht stark erwärmen.
Nach Anbruch mindestens 3 Monate haltbar. Beachte das Mindesthaltbarkeitsdatum auf der Flasche.

Triple A Import GmbH
Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld
E-Mail: amazon@aaa-marketing.de

EN - Instructions for use about your Anal Relax Fluid

IMPORTANT! Please read these instructions carefully prior to using your product for the first time, and ensure you have
fully understood the warning and safety information. Keep these instructions handy, as they contain important
information on the safe u

Use: The Anal Relax Fluid has a slightly numbing effect, thus allowing for more relaxed anal intercourse. It is suitable for
external use only, and is not suitable for use with condoms. Contraception and protection against infection: The fluid is not a
form of contraception. It does not contain spermicides and offers no protection against infection. For information on
ingredients that may cause intolerance or an allergic reaction, please refer to the ‘ingredients (INCI)’ section of the product
label. If you find that you are unable to tolerate the product, please remove the product as described above, and consult a
doctor if necessary.

Once opened, use within 3 months. Observe the best before date on the bottle.

Specifications
Contents (in ml): 300
Gross weight (in g): 300
Ingredients (INCI): water, glycerin, hydroxyethyl cellulose, phenoxy ethanol, panthenol, allantoin, aroma, benzoic acid,
benzocaine (0.1%), propylenglycol



In the event of faults or operating difficulties, please contact amazon@aaa-marketing.de. Our customer support team will
be happy to assist you.

Warning and safety instructions:
The Anal Relax Fluid is not a lubricant, and is not suitable for use with latex condoms. Do not use if you are allergic to any of
the ingredients detailed below. In the event of skin irritation, discontinue use immediately, and rinse the skin under running
water with a little soap. Do not use this fluid near the eyes. In the event of contact with eyes, rinse thoroughly with water.
Do not use with latex condoms. This fluid is not a foodstuff and is therefore not suitable for consumption. It is for external
application only. Keep out of reach of children and animals. Store in a cool, dark place. Do not heat excessively. Do not use
with sex toys. Once opened, use within 3 months. Observe the best before date on the bottle.

Limitation of liability

Use at your own risk! Triple A Import GmbH and/or their retailers are liable for damages caused by intentional or grossly
negligent behaviour of Triple A Import GmbH, a representative or vicarious agent, in accordance with legal directives. With
the exception of injury to life. limb or health, and breach of essential contractual obligations (cardinal obligations), Triple A
Import GmbH and/or their retailers are only liable for damages which can be attributed to intentional or grossly negligent
behaviour. This also applies to indirect damages, in particular lost profits.

Moreover, liability with regard to consumers due to an assumed guarantee, except in the case of intentional or grossly
negligent behaviour, or where there is an injury to life, limb or health and a breach of essential contractual obligations
(cardinal obligations) is limited to the typical, foreseeable damages on conclusion of the contract, and also to the level of
the average damages typical for this contract. This also applies to indirect damages, in particular lost profits. With regard to
companies, except in the case of injury to life, limb and health or intentional or grossly negligent behaviour byTriple A
Import GmbH, and/or its retailers liability is limited to the typical, foreseeable damages on conclusion of the contract, and
also to the level of the average damages typical for this contract. This also applies to indirect damages, in particular lost
profits.

Claims for liability due to product liability legislation remain unaffected.

No liability will be accepted for damages due to:
- Non-compliance with this manual
- Improper use
- Unauthorised alterations
- Technical modifications
- Use of unapproved spare parts
- Use of unapproved accessories

Triple A Import GmbH
Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld
E-Mail: amazon@aaa-marketing.de

FR - Mode d’emploi pour votre fluide Anal Relax

IMPORTANT ! Lisez attentivement et complètement ces instructions avant d’utiliser le produit pour la première fois et
portez une attention particulière aux avertissements et aux consignes de sécurité. Conservez ce livret d’instructions car il
contient des

Utilisation : Le fluide Anal Relax a un effet légèrement anesthésiant et assure ainsi des relations anales plus détendues. Il est
destiné à un usage externe uniquement et ne convient pas pour une utilisation avec des préservatifs. Contraception et
protection contre les infections : Le liquide n’est pas un contraceptif, il ne contient aucun agent spermicide et ne protège
pas contre l’infection. Renseignez-vous sur les substances incompatibles ou allergènes sur l’étiquette du produit sous le titre
« Ingrédients (INCI) ». En cas d’intolérance, retirez le produit en utilisant beaucoup d’eau et consultez un médecin si
nécessaire.

Durée de conservation : au moins 3 mois après l’ouverture de la bouteille. Respecter la date de péremption sur la bouteille.



Spécification
Contenu (en ml) : 300
Poids brut (en g) : 300
Ingredients (INCI): eau, glycérine, hydroxyéthylcellulose, phénoxyéthanol, panthénol, allantoïne, arôme, acide benzoïque,
benzocaïne (0,1%), propylène glycol

Si vous commettez une erreur ou rencontrez des difficultés lors du fonctionnement, veuillez nous contacter à l’adresse :
amazon@aaa-marketing.de. Notre service client se fera un plaisir de vous assister.

Avertissements et consignes de sécurité :
Si vous avez des allergies connues à l’un des ingrédients énumérés ci-dessous, ne l’utilisez pas. En cas d’irritation cutanée,
arrêtez immédiatement de l’utiliser et lavez la peau sous l’eau courante avec un peu de savon. Le liquide ne doit pas être
utilisé près des yeux. En cas de contact avec les yeux, rincer à l’eau. Le fluide n’est pas un lubrifiant et ne convient pas pour
une utilisation avec des préservatifs en latex. Le fluide n’est pas un aliment et ne convient donc pas à la consommation.
Tenir hors de portée des enfants et des animaux. Conserver dans un endroit frais et sombre. Ne chauffez pas trop. Durée de
conservation d’au moins 3 mois après ouverture. Voir la date de péremption sur la bouteille.

Limitation de responsabilité

L'utilisation se fait aux risques de l'utilisateur! Triple A Import GmbH et/ou ses distributeurs reconnaissent leur
responsabilité selon les dispositions légales pour des dommages causés par un comportement intentionnel ou une
négligence grave de Triple A Import GmbH, d'un de ses représentants ou agents. Triple A Import GmbH et/ou ses
distributeurs n'engage sa responsabilité que pour les dommages dus à un comportement intentionnel ou une négligence
grave, à l'exception des atteintes à la vie, à l'intégrité physique et à la santé ainsi qu'en cas de non respect des obligations
contractuelles essentielles (obligations majeures).

En outre, la responsabilité envers les consommateurs, en raison de la garantie assurée , est limitée aux dommages typiques
prévisibles à la conclusion du contrat et, en outre, à la hauteur des dommages moyens propre au contrat, sauf en cas de
comportement intentionnel ou de négligence grave ou de dommages portant atteinte à la vie, à l'intégrité physique et à la
santé ainsi qu'en cas de non-respect des obligations contractuelles essentielles (obligations majeures). Cela est également
valable pour les dommages indirects, en particulier pour une perte de profit. Envers les entrepreneurs, la responsabilité est
limitée aux dommages typiques prévisibles à la conclusion du contrat et, en outre, à la hauteur des dommages moyens
propre au contrat, sauf en cas de dommages portant atteinte à la vie, à l'intégrité physique et à la santé ou de
comportement intentionnel ou de négligence grave de Triple A Import GmbH et/ou de ses distributeurs . Cela est également
valable pour les dommages indirects, en particulier pour une perte de profit.

Les prétentions en matière de la responsabilité selon la loi sur la responsabilité pour défaut d'une qualité assurée n'en
seront pas affectées.

Nous déclinons toute responsabilité pour des dommages liés à:
- un non-respect du mode d'emploi
-une utilisation non conforme
- une transformation de la propre initiative de l'utilisateur
-des modifications techniques
-une utilisation de pièces détachées non autorisées
-une utilisation d'accessoires non autorisés

Triple A Import GmbH
Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld
E-Mail: amazon@aaa-marketing.de

ES - Instrucciones de uso para tu fluido de relajación anal

¡IMPORTANTE! Lee íntegra y atentamente estas instrucciones antes de la primera puesta en servicio del producto y presta
especial atención a las advertencias y las instrucciones de seguridad. Conserva este folleto de instrucciones, ya que
contiene informac



Aplicación: el fluido de relajación anal tiene un efecto ligeramente anestesiante, por lo que facilita la relajación durante el
sexo anal. Este producto está destinado únicamente a un uso externo y no debe utilizarse con condones. Anticoncepción y
prevención de infecciones: el fluido no es un anticonceptivo, no contiene espermicidas ni protege frente a infecciones. En
los documentos de identificación del producto, consulte el apartado «Ingredientes (INCI)» para comprobar si contiene
alguna sustancia que pudiera suponerle problemas de intolerancia o alergia. En caso de intolerancia, retire el producto
como se ha descrito anteriormente y consulte a su médico si es necesario.

Una vez abierto, se conserva un mínimo de 3 meses. Respete la fecha de caducidad indicada en la botella.

Especificación
Contenido (en ml): 300
Peso bruto (en g): 300
Ingredients (INCI): agua, glicerina, hidroxietilcelulosa, fenoxietanol, pantenol, alantoína, aroma, ácido benzóico, benzocaína
(0,1 %), propilenglicol

Si hubiese errores o tuvieses problemas de manejo ponte en contacto con amazon@aaa-marketing.de. Nuestra atención al
cliente estará encantada de ayudarte a superar las dificultades.

Advertencias e indicaciones de seguridad:
El fluido de relajación anal no es un lubricante y no debe utilizarse con condones de látex. No utilizar en caso de alergias
conocidas a uno de los componentes indicados a continuación. Si se produce una irritación en la piel, detener de inmediato
la aplicación y lavar la piel con agua corriente y un poco de jabón. No utilizar el fluido en las zonas próximas a los ojos. En
caso de contacto con los ojos, aclarar con agua. No utilizar con condones de látex. El fluido no es comestible, por lo que no
debe ingerirse; se trata de un producto para uso exclusivamente externo. Mantener fuera del alcance de niños y animales.
Guardar en un lugar fresco y oscuro. No calentar demasiado. No utilizar con juguetes eróticos. Una vez abierto, se conserva
un mínimo de 3 meses. Respeta la fecha de caducidad indicada en la botella.

Limitación de responsabilidad

¡Utilización bajo su propio riesgo! La empresa Triple A Import GmbH o sus minoristas responden de los daños derivados de
una conducta dolosa o gravemente negligente por parte de Triple A Import GmbH, un representante o un auxiliar ejecutivo
de conformidad con las disposiciones legales. A excepción de la vulneración de la vida, la integridad física o la salud, así
como de la vulneración de las obligaciones contractuales esenciales (obligaciones fundamentales), la empresa Triple A
Import GmbH o sus minoristas únicamente se hacen responsables de los daños atribuibles a una conducta dolosa o
gravemente negligente. Esto también se aplica a daños resultantes indirectos, especialmente por pérdida de beneficios.

Por lo demás, la responsabilidad frente a los consumidores en virtud de la garantía asumida, salvo en caso de conducta
dolosa o gravemente negligente o en caso de vulneración de la vida, la integridad física o la salud, así como de la
vulneración de las obligaciones contractuales esenciales (obligaciones fundamentales), se limita a los daños típicamente
previsibles en el momento de la celebración del contrato y, por lo demás, a la cuantía de los daños medios habituales
contractualmente. Esto también se aplica a daños resultantes indirectos, especialmente por pérdida de beneficios.
La responsabilidad frente a empresarios, salvo en caso de vulneración de la vida, la integridad física o la salud, o en caso de
conducta dolosa o gravemente negligente por parte de Triple A Import GmbH y sus minoristas, se limita a los daños
típicamente previsibles en el momento de la celebración del contrato y, por lo demás, a la cuantía de los daños medios
habituales contractualmente. Esto también se aplica a daños indirectos, especialmente por pérdida de beneficios.

Las reclamaciones de responsabilidad en virtud de la Ley de Responsabilidad civil por daños causados por productos
defectuosos permanecen inalteradas.

No se asume ninguna responsabilidad por daños debidos a:
- Inobservancia de las instrucciones
- Uso no previsto
- Modificaciones arbitrarias
- Modificaciones técnicas
- Uso de piezas de recambio no autorizadas
- Uso de accesorios no autorizados



Triple A Import GmbH
Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld
E-Mail: amazon@aaa-marketing.de

IT - Istruzioni per l’uso al tuo fluido rilassante anale

IMPORTANTE! Leggi con attenzione e in modo completo queste istruzioni prima della prima messa in uso del prodotto e
rispetta soprattutto le avvertenze e le indicazioni di sicurezza. Conserva questo opuscolo con le istruzioni, poiché
contiene informazioni

Utilizzo: Il fluido di rilassamento anale ha un effetto leggermente anestetizzante e garantisce quindi un rapporto anale più
rilassato. È progettato solo per uso esterno e non è adatto all'uso con i preservativi. Prevenzione delle gravidanze e
protezione dalle infezioni: Il nostro fluido non è un contraccettivo, non contiene sostanze spermicide e non fornisce una
protezione contro le infezioni. Informarsi sull'etichettatura del prodotto alla voce "Ingredienti (INCI)" sulle sostanze
incompatibili o allergeniche. In caso di intolleranza al prodotto, rimuoverlo come descritto ed eventualmente consultare un
medico.

Dopo l’apertura consumare preferibilmente entro 3 mesi. Osservare la data di scadenza sulla confezione.

Specifica
Contenuto (in ml): 300
Peso lordo (in g): 300
Ingredients (INCI): Wasser, Glycerin, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Phenoxyethanol, Panthenol, Allantoin, Aroma, Benzoesäure,
Benzocain (0,1%), Propylenglycol

In caso di guasti o difficoltà di utilizzo, rivolgiti a amazon@aaa-marketing.de. La nostra assistenza clienti sarà lieta di aiutarti
in caso di difficoltà.

Avvertenze e indicazioni di sicurezza:
Il fluido anale rilassante non è un lubrificante e non è adatto per l’uso con preservativi in lattice. Non utilizzare in caso di
allergie note agli ingredienti elencati di seguito. In caso di irritazione della pelle, interrompere immediatamente l'uso e
lavare la pelle sotto l’acqua corrente con un po’ di sapone. Il fluido non deve essere usato nella zona vicino agli occhi. In
caso di contatto con gli occhi lavare con acqua. Non usare con i preservativi in lattice. Il fluido non è un alimento e pertanto
non è adatto al consumo, ma solo per uso esterno. Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini e degli animali. Conservare al
fresco e al riparo dalla luce. Non riscaldare troppo. Non utilizzare con giocattoli erotici. Dopo l’apertura utilizzare
preferibilmente entro 3 mesi. Osservare il termine minimo di conservazione sul flacone.

Limitazione della responsabilità

L’utilizzo avviene a proprio rischio e pericolo! La Triple A Import GmbH e/ o i relativi dettaglianti saranno responsabili per
danni cagionati da comportamento doloso o gravemente negligente della stessa Triple A Import GmbH, di un suo
rappresentante o agente, secondo quanto stabilito dalle disposizioni di legge. Fatti salvi i casi di lesioni mortali, corporali o
alla salute, nonché di violazione di obblighi contrattuali sostanziali (obblighi essenziali), Triple A Import GmbH e/o i relativi
dettaglianti risponderanno solo dei danni imputabili a comportamento doloso o gravemente negligente. Tale disposizione è
valida altresì per eventuali danni conseguenti indiretti, come in particolare il mancato guadagno.

Per il resto, la responsabilità nei confronti dei consumatori basata su una delle garanzie assunte, esclusi i casi di
comportamento doloso o gravemente negligente o di danni derivanti da lesioni mortali, corporali o alla salute e da
violazione di obblighi contrattuali sostanziali (obblighi essenziali), si limita ai danni tipicamente prevedibili in sede di stipula
del contratto ed equivalenti all’importo medio dei danni tipici del contratto. Tale disposizione è valida altresì per eventuali
danni conseguenti indiretti, come in particolare il mancato guadagno. Nei confronti delle aziende, la responsabilità, ad
esclusione dei casi di lesioni mortali, corporali o alla salute o di comportamento doloso o gravemente negligente di Triple A
Import GmbH e/o dei relativi dettaglianti, si limiterà ai danni tipicamente prevedibili in sede di stipula del contratto ed
equivalenti all’importo medio dei danni tipici del contratto. Tale disposizione è valida altresì per eventuali danni indiretti,
come in particolare il mancato guadagno.



Rimangono impregiudicate le eventuali rivendicazioni per responsabilità basata sulle disposizioni di legge in materia di
responsabilità del prodotto.

Non si risponderà di alcun danno derivante da:
- Mancato rispetto delle istruzioni
- Uso non conforme
- Modifiche apportate di propria iniziativa
- Modifiche tecniche
- Utilizzo di ricambi non autorizzati
- Utilizzo di accessori non autorizzati

Triple A Import GmbH
Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld
E-Mail: amazon@aaa-marketing.de

NL - Gebruiksaanwijzing bij je Anal Relax Fluid

BELANGRIJK! Lees deze instructies zorgvuldig en volledig door voordat je het product voor het eerst gebruikt en let vooral
op de waarschuwingen en veiligheidsinstructies. Bewaar dit instructieboekje, want het bevat belangrijke informatie over
veilig gebru

Gebruik: de Anal Relax Fluid werkt licht verdovend en zorgt zo voor ontspannener anaal verkeer. Het is alleen bedoeld voor
uitwendig gebruik en is niet geschikt voor gebruik met condooms. Zwangerschapspreventie en bescherming tegen infecties:
de vloeistof is geen voorbehoedsmiddel, bevat geen zaaddodende middelen en biedt geen bescherming tegen infectie. Lees
meer over incompatibele of allergie veroorzakende stoffen op de etikettering van het product onder "Ingrediënten (INCI)".
Als intolerantie optreedt, verwijder het product dan met overvloedig water en raadpleeg indien nodig een arts.

Na opening minimaal 3 maanden houdbaar. Let op de houdbaarheidsdatum op de fles.

Specificaties
Inhoud (in ml): 300
Brutogewicht (in g): 300
Ingrediënten (INCI): water, glycerine, hydroxyethylcellulose, fenoxyethanol, panthenol, allantoïne, aroma, benzoëzuur,
benzocaïne (0,1%), propyleenglycol

Neem bij gebreken of bedieningsproblemen contact op met amazon@aaa-marketing.de. Onze klantenondersteuning helpt
u graag met uw problemen.

Waarschuwings- en veiligheidsinstructies
Niet gebruiken bij bekende allergieën voor een van de vermelde ingrediënten. Als huidirritatie optreedt, onmiddellijk
stoppen met het gebruik en de huid wassen onder stromend water met een beetje zeep. De vloeistof mag niet in de buurt
van de ogen worden gebruikt. Bij oogcontact uitspoelen met water. De vloeistof is geen glijmiddel en is niet geschikt voor
gebruik met latex condooms. De vloeistof is geen voedingsmiddel en daarom niet geschikt voor consumptie. Buiten bereik
van kinderen bewaren. Koel en donker bewaren. Niet sterk verwarmen. Na opening minimaal 3 maanden houdbaar. Let op
de houdbaarheidsdatum op de fles.

Beperking van aansprakelijkheid

Gebruik is op eigen risico! Triple A Import GmbH en/of haar verkopers zijn aansprakelijk voor schade veroorzaakt door
opzettelijk of grove nalatigheid van Triple A Import GmbH, een vertegenwoordiger of plaatsvervangende agent, in
overeenstemming met de wettelijke bepalingen.
Met uitzondering van schade aan leven, lichaam en gezondheid en de schending van essentiële contractuele verplichtingen
(hoofdverplichtingen), zijn Triple A Import GmbH en/of haar verkopers alleen aansprakelijk voor schade die te wijten is aan
opzet of grove nalatigheid. Dit geldt ook voor indirecte gevolgschade zoals in het bijzonder winstderving.

Voor het overige is aansprakelijkheid jegens consumenten gebaseerd op een aangenomen garantie, behalve in het geval van
opzettelijk of grove nalatigheid of schade als gevolg van letsel aan leven, ledematen en gezondheid en de schending van
essentiële contractuele verplichtingen (hoofdverplichtingen) op de schade die typisch voorzienbaar was op het moment dat
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de overeenkomst werd gesloten en anderszins beperkt tot de gemiddelde schade die typisch is voor de overeenkomst. Dit
geldt ook voor indirecte gevolgschade zoals in het bijzonder winstderving. Aansprakelijkheid jegens ondernemers is, behalve
in geval van letsel aan leven, ledematen en gezondheid of opzettelijk of grove nalatigheid van de zijde van Triple A Import
GmbH en/of haar verkopers, beperkt tot de schade die typisch te voorzien was op het moment dat de overeenkomst werd
gesloten en het bedrag anderszins tot de gemiddelde schade die typisch is voor de overeenkomst. Dit geldt ook voor
indirecte schade, in het bijzonder winstderving.

Aanspraken op aansprakelijkheid op basis van de Productaansprakelijkheidswet blijven onaangetast.

Er wordt geen aansprakelijkheid aanvaard voor schade als gevolg van:
- niet naleven van instructies
- oneigenlijk gebruik
- ongeoorloofde modificaties
- technische wijzigingen
- gebruik van niet-geautoriseerde reserveonderdelen
- gebruik van niet-geautoriseerde accessoires

Triple A Import GmbH
Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld
E-Mail: amazon@aaa-marketing.de

SV – Bruksanvisning gällande din Anal Relax Fluid

VIKTIGT! Läs igenom dessa instruktioner noggrant och fullständigt innan du använder produkten för första gången och
var särskilt uppmärksam på varnings- och säkerhetsanvisningarna. Bevara den här broschyren eftersom den innehåller
viktig information om sä

Användning: Anal Relax Fluid har en lätt bedövande effekt vilket underlättar en avslappnad analsexlek. Den är endast avsedd
för extern användning och är inte lämpad för användning med kondomer. Preventivmedeleffekt och skydd mot infektioner:
Vätskan är inte ett preventivmedel, innehåller inga spermiedödande medel och ger inget skydd mot infektioner. Kontrollera
på produktetiketten under "Ingredienser (INCI)" om det finns ämnen som du inte tål eller som är allergiframkallande. Om
allergisk reaktion uppstår, tvätta bort produkten med rikligt med vatten och kontakta läkare vid behov.

Håller i minst 3 månader efter öppnande. Notera utgångsdatumet på flaskan.

Specifikationer
Innehåll (i ml): 300
Bruttovikt (i g): 300
Ingredienser (INCI): Vatten, glycerol, hydroxietylcellulosa, fenoxietanol, pantenol, allantoin, arom, bensoesyra, bensokain
(0,1%), propylenglykol

Kontakta amazon@aaa-marketing.de vid fel eller driftsproblem. Vår kundsupport hjälper dig gärna om du stöter på
problem.

Varningar och säkerhetsanvisningar
Om du har kända allergier mot någon av ingredienserna som anges nedan bör du avstå från att använda produkten. Om
hudirritation uppstår, sluta använda den omedelbart och tvätta huden under rinnande vatten med lite tvål. Vätskan ska inte
användas nära ögonen. Vid kontakt med ögonen, skölj med vatten. Vätskan är inte ett glidmedel och är inte lämplig för
användning med latexkondomer. Vätskan är inget livsmedel och därför inte lämplig att förtära. Förvaras utom räckhåll för
barn och djur. Förvara på en sval och mörk plats. Värm inte upp för mycket. Håller i minst 3 månader efter öppnande. Notera
utgångsdatumet på flaskan.

Ansvarsbegränsning

Använd på egen risk! Triple A Import GmbH och/eller dess återförsäljare är ansvariga för skador som orsakats av uppsåtligt
eller grovt oaktsamt beteende från Triple A Import GmbH, dess representant eller ställföreträdare, i enlighet med
lagstadgade bestämmelser.
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Med undantag för skada på liv, kropp och hälsa och brott mot väsentliga avtalsförpliktelser (huvudförpliktelser) är Triple A
Import GmbH och/eller dess återförsäljare endast ansvariga för skador som beror på deras uppsåtliga eller grovt oaktsamma
beteende. Detta gäller även indirekta följdskador som i synnerhet utebliven vinst.

I övrigt är ansvaret gentemot konsumenter baserat på en garanti, förutom i fall av uppsåtligt eller grovt oaktsamt beteende
eller skada på liv, kropp och hälsa och överträdelse av väsentliga avtalsförpliktelser (huvudskyldigheter) gällande de typiska
skador som förutsågs när avtalet ingicks och i övrigt begränsas till den genomsnittliga skada som är typisk för kontraktet.
Detta gäller även indirekta följdskador som i synnerhet utebliven vinst. Ansvar gentemot företagare är begränsat till skador
som vanligtvis kan förutses när avtalet ingås, med undantag för skada på liv, lemmar och hälsa eller uppsåtligt eller grovt
oaktsamt beteende från Triple A Import GmbH och/eller dess återförsäljare, och beloppet är begränsat till den
genomsnittliga skada som är typisk för kontraktet. Detta gäller även indirekta skador, särskilt utebliven vinst.

Skadeståndsansvar baserat på lagen för produktansvar påverkas inte.

Inget ansvar tas för skador som orsakas av:
- Underlåtenhet att följa instruktionerna
- Felaktig användning
- självrådiga reparationer eller ändringar
- tekniska förändringar
- användning av obehöriga reservdelar
- användning av ej godkända tillbehör

Triple A Import GmbH
Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld
E-Mail: amazon@aaa-marketing.de

PL – instrukcja użytkowania za Anal Relax Fluid

WAŻNE! Przed pierwszym użyciem produktu należy uważnie i w całości przeczytać niniejszą instrukcję, zwracając
szczególną uwagę na ostrzeżenia i wskazówki dotyczące bezpieczeństwa. Zachowaj niniejszą instrukcję obsługi, ponieważ
zawiera ona ważne informacj

Stosowanie: Anal Relax Fluid ma działanie lekko usypiające, dzięki czemu zapewnia bardziej relaksujący stosunek analny. Jest
przeznaczony wyłącznie do użytku zewnętrznego i nie nadaje się do stosowania z prezerwatywami. Antykoncepcja i ochrona
przed infekcjami: Płyn nie jest środkiem antykoncepcyjnym, nie zawiera środków plemnikobójczych i nie chroni przed
infekcjami. Przeczytaj etykietę produktu w sekcji „Składniki (INCI)”, aby dowiedzieć się więcej o substancjach alergennych i
powodujących nietolerancje. W przypadku wystąpienia reakcji nietolerancji produkt należy usunąć dużą ilością wody i w
razie potrzeby skonsultować się z lekarzem.

Okres ważności przez co najmniej 3 miesiące po otwarciu. Sprawdź datę przydatności do spożycia na butelce.

Specyfikacje
Zawartość (w ml): 300
Waga brutto (w g): 300
Składniki (INCI): Woda, gliceryna, hydroksyetyloceluloza, fenoksyetanol, pantenol, alantoina, aromat, kwas benzoesowy,
benzokaina (0,1%), glikol propylenowy

W przypadku błędów lub trudności w obsłudze prosimy o kontakt na adres amazon@aaa-marketing.de. Nasz dział obsługi
klienta z przyjemnością pomoże Ci w rozwiązaniu problemów.

Ostrzeżenia i informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa
Nie należy stosować w przypadku znanych alergii na którykolwiek z wymienionych poniżej składników. W przypadku
wystąpienia podrażnienia skóry, należy natychmiast przerwać stosowanie i umyć skórę pod bieżącą wodą z mydłem. Płynu
nie należy stosować w okolicach oczu. W przypadku kontaktu z oczami przemyć wodą. Płyn nie jest lubrykantem i nie nadaje
się do stosowania z prezerwatywami lateksowymi. Płyn nie jest produktem spożywczym i nie nadaje się do spożycia.
Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci i zwierząt. Przechowywać w chłodnym i ciemnym miejscu. Nie nagrzewać
zbyt mocno. Okres ważności przez co najmniej 3 miesiące po otwarciu. Sprawdź datę przydatności do spożycia na butelce.
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Ograniczenie odpowiedzialności

Używasz na własne ryzyko! Zgodnie z przepisami ustawowymi firma Triple A Import GmbH i/lub jej sprzedawcy ponoszą
odpowiedzialność za szkody spowodowane umyślnym lub rażącym zaniedbaniem ze strony Triple A Import GmbH,
przedstawiciela lub pełnomocnika.
Z wyjątkiem uszczerbku na życiu, ciele i zdrowiu oraz naruszenia istotnych zobowiązań umownych (zobowiązania
kardynalne), firma Triple A Import GmbH i/lub jej sprzedawcy ponoszą odpowiedzialność wyłącznie za szkody spowodowane
umyślnym lub rażąco niedbałym działaniem. Dotyczy to również pośrednich szkód następczych, takich jak w szczególności
utrata zysku.

W pozostałych przypadkach odpowiedzialność wobec konsumentów, w oparciu o przyjętą gwarancję, z wyjątkiem
umyślnego lub rażącego zaniedbania lub w przypadku uszczerbku na życiu, ciele i zdrowiu oraz naruszenia istotnych
zobowiązań umownych (zobowiązania kardynalne) jest ograniczona do szkód typowych i przewidywalnych w momencie
zawierania umowy, a we wszystkich innych przypadkach – do wysokości średniej szkody typowej dla umowy. Dotyczy to
również pośrednich szkód następczych, takich jak w szczególności utrata zysku. Odpowiedzialność wobec przedsiębiorców
jest ograniczona do szkód typowych i przewidywalnych w momencie zawierania umowy, a w pozostałych przypadkach do
wysokości średniej szkody typowej dla danej umowy, z wyjątkiem uszczerbku na życiu, ciele i zdrowiu lub umyślnego lub
rażąco niedbałego działania ze strony firmy Triple A Import GmbH i/lub jej sprzedawców. Dotyczy to również szkód
pośrednich, szczególnie utraty zysku.

Roszczenia z tytułu odpowiedzialności na podstawie ustawy o odpowiedzialności za produkt pozostają nienaruszone.

Nie ponosimy odpowiedzialności za szkody powstałe w wyniku:
- nieprzestrzegania zaleceń instrukcji,
- niewłaściwego użytkowania,
- nieautoryzowanych modyfikacji,
- zmian technicznych,
- stosowania nieautoryzowanych części zamiennych,
- stosowania niezatwierdzonych akcesoriów.

Triple A Import GmbH
Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld
E-Mail: amazon@aaa-marketing.de


